

HB1222_L.002

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Education.

HB18-1222 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 2, strike "2-3-125" and substitute
- 2 "22-2-109.5".

- 3 Page 2, line 4, strike "2-3-125. Review" and substitute
- 4 "22-2-109.5. State board - additional duties - review".

- 5 Page 2, strike lines 7 through 10.

- 6 Renumber succeeding subparagraphs accordingly.

- 7 Page 3, strike line 27.

- 8 Page 4, strike lines 1 through 4.

- 9 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.

- 10 Page 4, strike lines 26 and 27.

- 11 Page 5, strike lines 1 through 3.

- 12 Page 5, lines 4 and 5, strike "AUDITOR, IN CONSULTATION WITH THE
- 13 COMMISSIONER OF EDUCATION," and substitute "BOARD OF EDUCATION".

- 14 Page 5, line strike lines 8 through 11 and substitute "AT LEAST SIX YEARS.
- 15 THE STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION SHALL CONDUCT PROGRAM REVIEWS OF
- 16 THE OLDEST EDUCATION PROGRAMS FIRST.
- 17 (4) (a) THE STATE BOARD OF".

- 18 Page 5, line 12, after "EDUCATION" insert "SHALL DEVELOP".

- 19 Page 5, lines 15 and 16, strike "AUDITOR SHALL" and substitute "BOARD
- 20 OF EDUCATION SHALL EMPLOY OR CONTRACT WITH QUALIFIED PROGRAM
- 21 AUDITORS TO".

- 22 Page 5, strike lines 20 and 21.

- 23 Page 5, line 22, strike "NOTWITHSTANDING" and substitute:
- 24 "(5) NOTWITHSTANDING".

- 25 Page 5, line 23, strike "AUDITOR" and substitute "BOARD OF EDUCATION".

- 1 Page 5, line 26, strike "OFFICE OF THE".
- 2 Page 5, strike line 27 and substitute "BOARD OF EDUCATION'S WEBSITE."
- 3 Page 6, strike line 1 and substitute "If".
- 4 Page 6, line 3, strike "AUDITOR" and substitute "BOARD OF EDUCATION".
- 5 Page 6, line 5, strike "LIST" and substitute "STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION'S
- 6 SCHEDULE".
- 7 Page 6, strike line 11 and substitute "BOARD OF EDUCATION".
- 8 Page 6, strike lines 18 and 19 and substitute:
9 "(c) STAFF TIME AND RESOURCES THAT MAY BE REQUIRED TO".
- 10 Page 7, strike line 6 and substitute "STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION MUST:".
- 11 Page 7, strike line 27 and substitute "PROGRAM REVIEWS, THE STATE
- 12 BOARD OF EDUCATION".
- 13 Page 8, line 1, strike "COMMISSIONER OF EDUCATION,".
- 14 Page 8, line 27, strike "AUDITOR." and substitute "BOARD OF
- 15 EDUCATION.".
- 16 Page 9, line 2, strike "AUDITOR." and substitute "BOARD OF EDUCATION.".
- 17 Page 9, strike lines 3 through 9.
- 18 Renumber succeeding section accordingly.

** ** ** ** **